DMV “FLANGED OR THREADED”
CB “FLANGED OR THREADED”
1 Gas input pipework
2 Manual valve
3 Anti-vibration joint
4 Pressure gauge with pushbutton cock
5 Filter
6C Includes:

tor with three point outlet controls. The following table lists the accessories for
modulating operation with their application range.
BURNER TYPE CODE
RLS 190/M - 250/M MZ
RWF 50.2 20099869
RWF 55.5 20099905
TYPE RANGE (°C) (bar) CODE
Temperature PT 100 -100 ÷ 500°C 3010110
Pressure 4 ÷ 20 mA 0 ÷ 2,5 bar 3010213
Pressure 4 ÷ 20 mA 0 ÷ 16 bar 3010214
Pressure 4 ÷ 20 mA 0 ÷ 25 bar 3090873
The relative temperature or pressure probes fitted to the regulator must be cho-
sen on the basis of the application.
REGULATOR
PROBE
RLS 190÷250/M MZ SeriesModulating Dual Fuel Burners
24
Gas Train Accessories
Adapters
ADAPTER
LENGTH
mm
ADAPTER
CODE
2” 1/2
DN 65
1” 1/2
2”
2” 1/2
300 3000825
2” 1/2DN 80 2” 300 3000826
2”1” 1/2 35 3000843
320 3010224
In certain cases, an adapter must be fitted between the gas train and the burner,
when the diameter of the gas train is different from the set diameter of the burner.
Below are given the available adapters; please see on the Gas Train list the correct
adapter codes to select.
Seal control kit
To test the valve seals on the gas train, a special “seal control kit” is available.
The valve seal control device is compulsory (EN 676) on gas trains to burners with
a maximum output over 1200 kW.  The seal control is type VPS 504.
GAS TRAIN
KIT CODE
FOR 50 Hz OPERATION
KIT CODE
FOR 60 Hz OPERATION
MB/1 type 3010123 20050030
MBC/1 type 3010367 20029057
CB/1 type 3010367 20029057
25
Stabiliser spring
Accessory springs are available to vary the pressure range of the gas train
stabilisers.
The following table shows these accessories with their application range.
Please refer to the technical manual for the correct choice of spring.
GAS TRAIN SPRING
COLOUR
SPRING PRESSURE
RANGE mbar
SPRING
CODE
MBC 1900/1 - 3100/1
MBC 5000/1
White 4 - 20 3010381
Red 20 - 40 3010382
Black 40 - 80 3010383
Green 80 - 150 3010384
CB 512/1
Red 25 - 55 3010131
Black 60 - 110 3010157
Pink 90 - 150 3090486
CB 520/1 - 525/1
Red 25 - 55 3010132